
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005482-2024 

Contract

City of Wolverhampton College Framework for
Temporary and Permanent Staffing

City of Wolverhampton College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005482

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040eeb  

Published 20 February 2024, 10:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Wolverhampton College

Wellington Road Campus, Wellington Road

Wolverhampton

WV14 6BT

Email

dassa@wolvcoll.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1902317517

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005482-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005482-2024
mailto:dassa@wolvcoll.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wolvcoll.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.wolvcoll.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.wolvcoll.ac.uk/
https://www.wolvcoll.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

City of Wolverhampton College Framework for Temporary and Permanent Staffing

Reference number

CA13071 - 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

City of Wolverhampton College is looking to put in place a supplier framework for Temporary
and Permanent staffing, provided by agencies for an initial period of 3 years and starting 05
February 2023 expiring 04 February 2026, with two possible one-year extensions. The City
of Wolverhampton College Framework can only be used by City of Wolverhampton College
and its subsidiary company City of Wolverhampton College Enterprises.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKG3 - West Midlands

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

City of Wolverhampton College is looking to put in place a supplier framework for Temporary
and Permanent staffing, provided by agencies for an initial period of 3 years and starting 05
February 2023 expiring 04 February 2026, with two possible one-year extensions. The two
highest scoring agencies will be awarded a place on tier 1, up to six of the next highest
scoring agencies will be awarded a place on tier 2 framework. The City of Wolverhampton
College Framework can only be used by City of Wolverhampton College and its subsidiary
company City of Wolverhampton College Enterprises.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Notice is cancelled / Weighting: 100.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

61 month(s) from the commencement date, with 37 initial month(s) and option to extend
2x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

working alongside college calendar and timelines.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031492

/Notice/031492-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA13071

Title

City of Wolverhampton College Framework for Temporary and Permanent Staffing

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Wolverhampton College

City of Wolverhampton College, Bilston Campus

BILSTON

WV14 6BT

Email

procurement@wolvcoll.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1902317517

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wolvcoll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T05:38:07+0100
	TCPDF




